. Pa	4 s					***************************************	
	PTO-1595	10-15-20	07	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERC d Trademark Off	
(Plev. (	<del>0-93)</del> No. 0651-0011 (өхр. 4/94)			•	Pateri ark	u Tracemank Om	
Ta	ab settings □□□□▼				▼	▼	
	To the Honorable Commissione.	10345292	27	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	U.S. PTO	2. Name	and address of re	eceiving party(ies)		
_	Michael P. Smith	11/906362	Name	: The Clevela	nd Clinic Four	ndation	
2		10/03/2007	lotom	al Address:			
) Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No						
3.	Nature of conveyance:		·				
-   - (	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 9500 Euclid Avenue			
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	□ Other	_	City:	Cleveland	State: Ohio	ZIP:44106	
Exe	ecution Date: September 11, 2007		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 🗓 No				
.0/03/2007 14 FC:8021	A. Patent Application No.(s)  RMEBRAHT 00000059 11906362  40.00 IP	Additional numbers at		atent No.(s)			
E	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: James A. Hudak		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 40.00		
	Internal Address:		D. Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: 29425 Chag	rin Boulevard	g Dona	est account number			
	Suite #304	Deposit account number:					
	City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44122		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.						
	James A. Hudak	- Jam	es // Home	hk_	Sept	. 28, 2007 Date	
1	Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I. Michael P. Smith, of the City of Copley, County of Summit, and

State of Ohio, have made new and useful improvements in SMITH PROCESS OF

FOR NONDIRECT MOLDING **ENDOTRACHEAL** TUBE STYLETTE

LARYNGOSCOPIC INTUBATION (generally referred to as CCF Project No. 05132);

WHEREAS, The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter referred to as "CCF"),

a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Ohio, having a place of business in the City of Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of

Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and

countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that pursuant to CCF'S Invention and

Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable

considerations to me paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said

Michael P. Smith, due hereby assign, sell and set over unto the CCF, its successors or

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all

inventions pertaining thereto, the provisional application filed on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of October,

2006, for any and all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and

elsewhere claiming priority therefrom, and the right to apply for patents therefor in the

United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for

such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the

PATENT

REEL: 019969 FRAME: 0857

Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF, its successors or assigns, and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF, its successors or assigns, in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration, but at the expense of the CCF, its successors or assigns.

Signed at	City of	AKRON ,	County of
SUMMIT	, and State of _	OHIO this	// # day of
SEPTEMBER	, 2007.		
		<i>Maa</i>	
		MICHAEL P. SMITH	
		MICHAEL P. SMITH	

STATE OF OHIO	)
COUNTY OF SUMMIT	)

On this 1/26 day of September, 2007, personally appeared before me MICHAEL P. SMITH to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

JENNIFER B. RODGERS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/23/2012

FILED IN WAYNE COUNTY

PATENT

REEL: 019969 FRAME: 0858

**RECORDED: 10/03/2007**